OP \$640.00 4669685

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM845882

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Capital One, National Association		10/11/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRETTO, INC.
Street Address:	5 Peters Canyon
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92606
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	CREDIT INFONET, INC.
Street Address:	4540 Honeywell Court
City:	Dayton
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45424
Entity Type:	Corporation: IOWA
Name:	EZ-FILING, INC.
Street Address:	4540 Honeywell Court
City:	Dayton
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45424
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO
Name:	BEST CASE, LLC
Street Address:	4540 Honeywell Court
City:	Dayton
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45424
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

TRADEMARK REEL: 008227 FRAME: 0517

900806655

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	4669685	EMERALD
Registration Number:	4062575	TRUSTWORKS
Registration Number:	5399056	REALASSIST
Registration Number:	4850590	CREDIT ASSURANCE
Registration Number:	4411496	CINCOMPASS
Registration Number:	4429204	CINCOMPASS
Registration Number:	4411497	CINCOMPASS
Registration Number:	3714127	MYHORIZON
Registration Number:	3711170	CIN LEGAL DATA SERVICES
Registration Number:	4151638	
Registration Number:	2631875	EZ-FILING
Registration Number:	2136687	BEST CASE
Registration Number:	2136688	BEST CASE
Registration Number:	3102618	ONETOUCH
Registration Number:	4885824	MYCASEINFO
Registration Number:	5326288	JURISDICTIONAL SCORECARD
Registration Number:	5314122	STUDENT LOAN ANALYZER
Registration Number:	4211207	INFORMATION. INNOVATED.
Serial Number:	88027723	CINGROUP
Serial Number:	88027753	THE CINGROUP FAMILY
Serial Number:	88027853	CINGROUP
Serial Number:	87782157	CLAIM TRACKER
Registration Number:	4226869	THE CIN GROUP
Registration Number:	4226871	THE CIN GROUP
Registration Number:	4226870	THE CIN GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (404) 572-3117

Email: aquinn@KSLAW.com

Correspondent Name: Alanna Quinn

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree St NE

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alanna Quinn
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Alanna Quinn
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008227 FRAME: 0518

Total Attachments: 5 source=Stretto - IPSA Release - Executed#page1.tif source=Stretto - IPSA Release - Executed#page2.tif source=Stretto - IPSA Release - Executed#page3.tif

source=Stretto - IPSA Release - Executed#page4.tif

source=Stretto - IPSA Release - Executed#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008227 FRAME: 0519

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, dated as of October 11, 2023, (this "Release") is made by CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") in favor of BANKRUPTCY MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. (now known as STRETTO, INC.), a Delaware corporation, CREDIT INFONET, INC., an Iowa corporation, EZ-FILING, INC., a Colorado corporation, and BEST CASE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each, a "Grantor" and together, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings provided (including by reference) in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Administrative Agent are parties to (i) that certain Security Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2019 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and (ii) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2019 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), pursuant to which each Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement), including the copyright registrations and trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth on the attached Schedule 1 (the "Released Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded (i) at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 1, 2019, at Reel 6578 and Frame 0474 and (ii) by the Copyright Division of the United States Copyright Office on March 13, 2019 at Volume 9961, Document No. 425.

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested and the Administrative Agent has agreed to provide documents suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Released Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Security Agreement and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in or to, and the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the Released Collateral, and (d) reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantors (as applicable) any and all right, title and interest it has in or to the Released Collateral. Following the date hereof, the Administrative Agent agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take such additional action as any Grantor, or its successor in interest, or the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the United States Copyright Office, as applicable, may reasonably request to effect or consummate the transactions contemplated hereby.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008227 FRAME: 0520 This Release shall be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the internal laws of the State of New York but excluding any principles of conflicts of law or other rule of law that would cause the application of the law of any jurisdiction other than the laws of the State of New York. Any signature delivered by email in "PDF" or similar format shall be deemed an original signature hereto.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008227 FRAME: 0521

CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Andy Welicky
Name: Andy Welicky

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1

Copyrights

Title	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner
EZ-Filing, Inc.	TXu001616206	1/8/2009	EZ-
			Filing,
			Inc.
EZ-Filing, Inc.	TXu001227041	2/22/2005	EZ-
			Filing,
			Inc.
EZ-Filing, Inc.	TXu001080725	1/17/2003	EZ-
			Filing,
			Inc.
EZ-Filing, Inc.	TXu001008212	7/20/2001	EZ-
			Filing,
			Inc.

Trademarks

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	App. Date	App. No.	Registration Date	Registration No.
Bankruptcy Management Solutions, Inc.	EMERALD	U.S.	10/22/2013	86097901	1/13/2015	4669685
Bankruptcy Management Solutions, Inc.	TRUSTWORKS	U.S.	2/15/2011	85242832	11/29/2011	4062575
Bankruptcy Management Solutions, Inc.	REALASSIST	U.S.	8/11/2016	87135939	02/13/2018	5399056
Credit Infonet, Inc.	Credit Assurance®	U.S.	3/30/2015	86- 581215	11/10/2015	4,850,590
Credit Infonet, Inc.	CINCOMPASS®	U.S.	6/23/2011	85- 354,035	10/1/2013	4,411,496
Credit Infonet, Inc.	CINcompass® (Color)	U.S.	6/23/2011	85- 354,038	11/5/2013	4,429,204
Credit Infonet, Inc.	CINcompass® (B/W)	U.S.	6/23/2011	85- 354,042	10/1/2013	4,411,497
Credit Infonet, Inc.	myHorizon®	U.S.	10/9/2008	77- 589752	11/24/2009	3,714,127

TRADEMARK REEL: 008227 FRAME: 0523

Credit Infonet, Inc.	CIN Legal Data Services®	U.S.	10/9/2008	77- 589,727	11/17/2009	3,711,170
Credit Infonet, Inc.		U.S.	6/23/2011	85- 354,021	5/29/2012	4,151,638
EZ-Filing, Inc.	EZ-Filing®	U.S.	7/18/2001	78- 074,630	10/8/2002	2,631,875
Best Case, LLC	Best Case®	U.S.	7/15/1996	75- 134543	2/17/1998	2,136,687
Best Case, LLC	Best Case®	U.S.	7/15/1996	75- 134544	2/17/1998	2,136,688
Best Case, LLC	OneTouch®	U.S.	11/19/2003	76- 561087	6/13/2006	3,102,618
Best Case, LLC	MyCaseInfo®	U.S.	6/11/2015	86- 658966	1/12/2016	4,885,824
Best Case, LLC	Jurisdictional Scorecard®	U.S.	6/7/2017	87- 478256	10/31/2017	5,326,288
Best Case, LLC	Student Loan Analyzer®	U.S.	6/7/2017	87- 478246	10/17/2017	5,314,122
Credit Infonet, Inc.	INFORMATION. INNOVATED.	U.S.	6/23/2011	85- 354043	9/18/2012	4,211,207
Credit Infonet, Inc.	SUITE SOLUTIONS	Ohio			5/26/2017	4033580
Credit Infonet, Inc.	CIN LEGAL DATA SERVICES	Ohio			2/12/2007	1679422
Credit Infonet, Inc.	CINgroup	U.S.	7/6/2018	88- 027723		
Credit Infonet, Inc.	The CINgroup Family	U.S.	7/6/2018	88- 027753		
Credit Infonet, Inc.	(2) CMgroup	U.S.	7/6/2018	88- 027853		
Best Case, LLC	CLAIM TRACKER	U.S.	2/2/2018	87- 782157		
Credit Infonet, Inc.	The CIN Group®	U.S.	6/23/2011	85- 354,028	10/16/2012	4,226,869
Credit Infonet, Inc.	The CIN Group®	U.S.	6/23/2011	85- 354,033	10/16/2012	4,226,871
Credit Infonet, Inc	The CIN Group®	U.S.	6/23/2011	85- 354029	10/16/2012	4,226,870

TRADEMARK REEL: 008227 FRAME: 0524

RECORDED: 10/13/2023